Filter Fans
NEPEAN Power is a proven leader in the supply and manufacture of quality engineered solutions, products and
technologies. Established in 1994, through the commitment of our dedicated team we have become a supplier of choice.
FF145 Series
Technical Specifications
Part Number FF145.012 FF145.024 FF145.048 FF145.115 FF145.230
Rated Voltage 12VDC 24VDC 48VDC 110VAC 240VAC
Unimpeded Air Flow

Cooling Capacity Performance Curves
Characteristics of Static Pressure
Ordering Information
Part Number Description
FF145.012 IP55 Filter Fan, 12V DC RAL7035
FF145.024 IP55 Filter Fan, 24V DC RAL7035
FF145.048 IP55 Filter Fan, 48V DC RAL7035
FF145.115 IP55 Filter Fan, 110V AC RAL7035
FF145.230 IP55 Filter Fan, 240V AC RAL7035
EF145 IP55 Exit Filter RAL7035 to suit FF145
range of Filter Fans
EF145-SSC IP56 Stainless Cover to suit FF145 range of Filter Fans
LC013-NO Air Flow sensor (No grill)

Cooling Capacity Performance Curves
Characteristics of Static Pressure
Ordering Information
Part Number Description
FF202.012 IP55 Filter Fan, 12V DC RAL7035
FF202.024 IP55 Filter Fan, 24V DC RAL7035
FF202.048 IP55 Filter Fan, 48V DC RAL7035
FF202.115 IP55 Filter Fan, 110V AC RAL7035
FF202.230 IP55 Filter Fan, 240V AC RAL7035
EF202 IP55 Exit Filter RAL7035 to suit FF202 range of Filter Fans
EF202-SSC IP56 Stainless Cover to suit FF202 range of Filter Fans
LC013-NO Air Flow sensor (No grill)
For more information please contact:
P: +61 2 4088 2790
E: power@nepean.com
12-5
Filter Fans
FF252 Series
Technical Specifications
Part Number FF252.012 FF252.024 FF252.048 FF252.115-M FF252.230-M FF252.400-M
Rated Voltage 12VDC 24VDC 48VDC 110VAC 240VAC 415VAC
Unimpeded Air Flow (m3/h) 205/235 233/265
Combined Air Volume (m3/h) 155/185 180/207
Power 6W 4.7W 4.6W 40/40W 37/33W 42/37W
Current 0.5W 0.2W 0.1W 0.52/0.43A 0.25/0.20A 0.16/0.14A
Noise Level 40dB(A) 42/46dB(A)
Type of Connection Terminal Row
Protection Level NEMA Type 12 - Standard Filter
Filtration Efficiency 88%
Filter Pad Performance Level G3
Duty Cycle 100%
Service Life 57500 70000 70000 40000 40000 40000
Temperature Range -40 to 55°C -40 to 70°C
Design Injection-Moulded Thermoplastic, Self-Extinguishing UL 94 VO
Colour RAL 7035
Dimensions ( D) 252mm x 252mm x 111mm 252mm x 252mm x 114mm
Material Thickness 6.5mm 6.5mm
Cutout Size 223mm x 223mm 223mm x 223mm
Cooling Capacity Performance Curves Characteristics of Static Pressure
Ordering Information
Part Number Description
FF252.012 IP55 Filter Fan, 12V DC RAL7035
FF252.024 IP55 Filter Fan, 24V DC RAL7035
FF252.048 IP55 Filter Fan, 48V DC RAL7035
FF252.115-M IP55 Filter Fan, 110V AC RAL7035
FF252.230-M IP55 Filter Fan, 240V AC RAL7035
FF252.400-M IP55 Filter Fan, 415V AC RAL7035
EF252 IP55 Exit Filter RAL7035 to suit FF252 range of Filter Fans
EF252-SSC IP56 Stainless Cover to suit FF252 range of Filter Fans
LC013-NO Air Flow sensor (No grill)
For more information please contact:

Dimensions (HxWxD) 324mm x 324mm x 145mm
Cutout Size 289mm x 289mm
Ordering Information
Part Number Description
LK324.230-D P  filter fan  A  A
LC013-NO Air low sensor No grill
For more information please contact:
P: +61 2 4088 2790
E: power@nepean.com
12-5
FRONT VIEW END VIEW REAR VIEW
ITEM LIST
ZYXMATERIALDESCRIPTIONPART NUMBERITEM
55245200Stainless SteelIP56 COVEREF145-SSC1
55330260Stainless SteelIP56 COVEREF202-SSC2
85390310Stainless SteelIP56 COVEREF252-SSC3
110480380Stainless SteelIP56 COVEREF320-SSC4
F
G
4 53
H